CH \$65.00 406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM448879

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Encina Business Credit SPV, LLC		10/27/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Encore Repair Services, LLC
Street Address:	105 PRAIRIE LAKE ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT D
City:	EAST DUNDEE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60118
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4060342	REFRESHED
Registration Number:	4060321	REFRESHED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64822-30010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 27th day of October, 2017, by ENCINA BUSINESS CREDIT SPV, LLC, as lender

("Lender"), in favor of ENCORE REPAIR SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of October 27, 2017 by and

among Lender, Company and certain affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Lender

hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Lender in the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2017 at Reel/Frame

5973/0359 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

9213079v3 10/26/2017 4:58 PM 7528.006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ENCINA BUSINESS CREDIT SPV, LLC

D.,,			
Dy.	COLUMN TO SERVICE	No.	
Name:	DANIEL	(2025	
-			

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Exclusive Trademark Licenses

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	GRANTOR
REFRESHED	77558872	4060342	11/22/11	Encore Repair Services, LLC
REFRESHED	77526015	4060321	11/22/11	Encore Repair Services, LLC

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/27/2017